TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900636520

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SLR INVESTMENT CORP.	FORMERLY Solar Capital Ltd., as Collateral Agent	08/12/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI-BONE, INC.		
Street Address: 471 El Camino Real, Suite 101			
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95050			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3883513	SI-BONE	
Registration Number: 3881099 IFUSE IMPLANT SYSTEM		IFUSE IMPLANT SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4504617	SI JOINT SURGERY SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4611009	SI-BONE	
Registration Number:	4598647		
Registration Number: 4498089 VISIONARY		VISIONARY	
Registration Number: 4611233 SI UNIVERSITY		SI UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number: 4725486 SI BUDDY		SI BUDDY	
Registration Number: 4810125 SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY		SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number: 4805667 SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY		SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number: 4920720 SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY		SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 4805727 SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	4890537	SI CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	5152070	THE METHOD OF CHOICE FOR SI JOINT FUSION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0725

900737277

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	326177-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=SI-BONE - Termination and Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=SI-BONE - Termination and Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=SI-BONE - Termination and Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=SI-BONE - Termination and Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0726

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 12, 2021, and made by SLR INVESTMENT CORP. (f/k/a Solar Capital Ltd.), a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent, having an office at 500 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10022 (the "Agent") to SI-BONE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Agent, and the other parties thereto have entered into that certain Loan and Secur<u>ity Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2020</u> (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2020 and recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2020, at Reel 6949 and Frame 0032 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the (i) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and (ii) Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications referred to on Schedule A hereto, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral of the Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

US-DOCS\125825831.3 TRADEMARK
REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0727

IN WITNESS WHICEFOR, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly cuthorized officer as of the date first written above.

SLR INVESTMENT CORP., as Agent

Name: Address I Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Trademore

Schedule A

Trademarks

	Name of Entity	Title	Filing Date/ Issued Date	Status	Application/ Registration No.
1.	SI-BONE, Inc.	A NEW DIMENSION IN SI JOINT FUSION	Filing: 11/7/2019	Pending	App.: 88/684044
2.	SI-BONE, Inc.	IFUSE TECHNOLOGY	Filing: 11/7/2019	Pending	App.: 88/684077
3.	SI-BONE, Inc.	IFUSE BONE	Filing: 4/10/2019	Pending	App.: 88/380117
4.	SI-BONE, Inc.	IFUSE BEDROCK	Filing: 10/9/2018	Pending	App.: 88/146849
5.	SI-BONE, Inc.	THE METHOD OF CHOICE FOR SI JOINT PUSION	Filing: 9/16/2015 Issue: 2/28/2017	Registered	App.: 86/758,431 Reg.: 5,152,070
6.	SI-BONE, Inc.	S Connection	Filing: 3/9/2015 Issue: 1/19/2016	Registered	App.: 86/557,514 Reg.: 4,890,537
7.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SLIOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY	Filing: 1/27/2015 Issue: 9/1/2015	Registered	App.: 86/515,507 Reg.: 4,805,727
8.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI Joint Par ent Commun ty	Filing: 1/27/2015 Issue: 3/22/2016	Registered	App.: 86/515,573 Reg.: 4,920,720
9.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI JOINT PATIENT COMMUNITY	Filing: 9/26/2014 Issue: 9/1/2015	Registered	App.: 86/406,997 Reg.: 4,805,667

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0729

	Name of Entity	Title	Filing Date/ Issued Date	Status	Application/ Registration No.
10.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI Joint Pat ent Commun ty	Filing: 9/26/2014 Issue: 9/8/2015	Registered	App.: 86/407,024 Reg.: 4,810,125
11.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI BUDDY	Filing: 11/18/2013 Issue: 4/21/2015	Registered	App.: 86/976,129 Reg.: 4,725,486
12.	SI-BONE, Inc.	S University	Filing: 10/15/2013 Issue: 9/23/2014	Registered	App.: 86/092,280 Reg.: 4,611,233
13.	SI-BONE, Inc.	Visionary	Filing: 8/14/2013 Issue: 3/18/2014	Registered	App.: 86/037,948 Reg.: 4,498,089
14.	SI-BONE, Inc.	6	Filing: 7/17/2013 Issue: 9/2/2014	Registered	App.: 86/013,179 Reg.: 4,598,647
15.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI-BÔNE	Filing: 7/17/2013 Issue: 9/23/2014	Registered	App.: 86/013,195 Reg.: 4,611,009
16.	SI-BONE, Inc.		Filing: 7/15/2013 Issue: 4/1/2014	Registered	App.: 86/010,466 Reg.: 4,504,617
17.	SI-BONE, Inc.	iFUSE Implant System	Filing: 8/7/2009 Issue: 11/23/2010	Registered	App.: 77/799,568 Reg.: 3,881,099
18.	SI-BONE, Inc.	SI-BONE	Filing: 2/10/2009 Issue: 11/30/2010	Registered	App.: 77/667,498 Reg.: 3,883,513

US-DOCS\125825831.3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/11/2022 REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0730